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ACIF
	Peter Geoffrey Darling
ACIF
International Manager
	PO Box 1072
Kyneton Vic
3444 Australia
TEL: +61-3-54226468
FAX: +61-3-54227503
E: pdarling@bigpond.com

	ACIF
	Robert Horton
Australian Communications Authority
Deputy Chairman
	PO Box 13112, Law Courts
Melbourne Victoria
8010 Australia
TEL: +61-3-9963-6868
FAX: +61-3-9963-6907
E: bob.horton@aca.gov.au

	ACIF
	Pam Marsh
Consumers' Telecommunications Network
Chair
	Unit 2, 524 Parramatta Rd.
Petersham NSW
2049 Australia
TEL: +61-11-612-95726007
FAX: +61-11-612-95726014
E: ctn@ctn.org.au

	ACIF
	Johanna Joyce Plante
Australian Cmmunications Industry Forum
Chief Executive Officer
(HoD of ACIF)
	Level 9, 32 Walker st
North Sydney NSW
2060 Australia
TEL: +61-2-99599111
FAX: +61-2-99546136
E: j.plante@acif.org.au

	ARIB
	Hiroshi Furukawa
Association Radio Industries and Business
Secretary General
(HoD of ARIB)
	1-4-1 Kasumigaseki
Chiyoda-ku Tokyo
100-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5510-8590
FAX: +81-3-3592-1103
E: furukawa@arib.or.jp

	ARIB
	Eiko Iryo
Association of Radio Industries and Businesses
Engineering Staff
	Nittochi Bldg.14F, 1-4-1 Kasumigaseki
Chiyoda-ku Tokyo
100-0013 JAPAN
TEL: +81-3-5510-8594
FAX: +81-3-3592-1103
E: iryo@arib.or.jp

	ARIB
	Takeo Ito
Association of Radio Industries and Businesses
Senior Researcher
Planning and International Affairs Department
	Nittochi Bldg.14F, 1-4-1 Kasumigaseki
Chiyoda-ku Tokyo
100-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5510-8592
FAX: +81-3-3592-1103
E: ito@arib.or.jp

	ARIB
	Satoshi Kobayashi
Advisor
	Nittochi Bldg. 14F, 1-4-1 Kasumigaseki,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 

100-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5510-8590
FAX: +81-3-3592-1103
E: s-koba@arib.or.jp

	ARIB
	Yasuto Kudoh
	10-3, Shibaura, 4-Chome, Minato-ku
Tokyo 

108-8551 Japan
TEL: +81-3-34542111
FAX: +81-3-37988082
E: kudou983@oki.co.jp

	ARIB
	Hideaki Matsue
NTT Access Network Service Systems Lab.
Wireless Access  Systems Project
	TEL: +81-43-2113338
E: matsue@ansl.ntt.co.jp

	ARIB
	Toshio Nojima
NTT DoCoMo
Senior Executive Research Engineer
Radio Environment Technology Laboratories
	3-5, Hikarino-oka
Yokosuka-shi Kanagawa-ken
239-8536 Japan
TEL: +81-468-40-3500
FAX: +81-468-40-3787
E: nojima@mlab.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp

	ARIB
	Akio Sasaki
ARIB
Managing Director
(RAST9 Chairman)
	Nittochi BLDG. 14F, 1-4-1 Kasumigaseki
Chiyoda-ku Tokyo
100-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5510-8594
FAX: +81-3592-1103
E: sasaki@arib.or.jp

	ARIB
	Masaomi Sumita
NTT DoCoMo
Research and Development Headquarters 

Multimedia Development Department
Senior Engineer
	3-5 NTT DoCoMo R&D center
Yokosuka-shi Kanagawa
238-8536 Japan
TEL: +81-468-40-3025
FAX: +81-468-40-3726
E: sumita@yserv.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp

	ARIB
	Kikuo Tachikawa
Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
General Manager
SSC Intelligent Transportation Systems Division
	10-3 Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku
Tokyo 

108-8551 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3798-8239
FAX: +81-3-3798-8082
E: tachikawa024@oki.co.jp

	ARIB
	Takao Yamakura
ARIB
Senior Researcher
Research & Development Head Office
	1-4-1 Kasumigaseki chiyoda-ku
 Tokyo
100-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5510-8594
FAX: +81-3-3592-1103
E: yamakura@arib.or.jp

	Committee T1
	Steve D. Barclay
ATIS
Manager
	1200 G Street, NW, #500
Washington DC
20005 USA
TEL: +1-202-434-8832
FAX: +1-202-347-7125
E: sbarclay@atis.org

	Committee T1
	Asok Chatterjee
Ericsson
Vice President
	6160 Stoneridge Mall Rd, Suite 400
Pleasanton California
94588 USA
TEL: +1-925-737-5849
FAX: +1-925-225-0666
E: asok.chatterjee@ericsson.com

	Committee T1
	James Arthur Crandall
Director, Industry Forums
ATIS/T1 Secretariat
	1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 500
Washington District of Columbia
20005 USA
TEL: +1-202-434-8855
FAX: +1-202-347-7125
E: jcrandall@atis.org

	Committee T1
	Raymond Hapeman
Telcordia Technologies
Director
Standards Strategy Development
(HoD of T1 Committee)
	331 Newman Springs Rd; Rm 2C-405
Red Bank New Jersey
07701 USA
TEL: +1-732-758-2239
FAX: +1-732-758-4545
E: rhapeman@telcordia.com

	Committee T1
	Mark Lloyd Younge 
VoiceStream Wireless
Sr.MTS, Advanced Wireless Systems
Regulatory/External Affairs
	7412 Capstan Dr.
Carlsbad Ca.
92009 USA
TEL: +1-760-918-1634
FAX: +1-419-781-5444
E: Mark.Younge@voicestream.com

	Committee T1
	Donald  Eugene  Zelmer
Bellsouth Cellular Corp
Chair T1P1.2
	Room 803 1100 Peachtree St. N.E.
Atlanta CA
30309 USA
TEL: +1-404-249-3689
FAX: +1-404-249-5157
E: don_zelmer@bscc.bls.com

	Committee T1
	Wayne R. Zeuch
T1 Vice Chair
	101 Crawfords Corner Road (Rm 4C-612A)
Holmdel New Jersey
07733 USA
TEL: +1-732-949-5077
FAX: +1-732-949-5055
E: zeuch@lucent.com

	ETSI
	PHILIP JOHN DAVIDSON
BT
VP TECHNOLOGY STANDARDS
BT GROUP TECHNOLOGY
	HW D779, PO BOX 200
LONDON 

N18 1ZF UK
TEL: +44-1977-593288
FAX: +44-1977-593289
E: phil.davidson@bt.com

	ETSI
	Pierre-Yves Hebert
EDF
ETSI User Group chairman & GA vice chairman
	4, avenue du Stade de Coubertin
Boulogne 

92100 France
TEL: +33-1-47611283
FAX: +33-1-47618679
E: pierre-yves.hebert@wanadoo.fr

	ETSI
	Guenter Kleindl
Siemens
Project Manager
PSE PRO RCD
	Erdberger Laende 26
Vienna 

1030 Austria
TEL: +43-51707-35738
FAX: +43-51707-57679
E: guenter.kleindl@siemens.at

	ETSI
	Frank Peeters
Alcatel Belgium
Chairman TC TMN
	1 Francis Wellesplein
Antwerp 

2018 Belgium
TEL: +32-3-2409534
FAX: +32-3-2409999
E: francois.c.peeters@alcatel.be

	ETSI
	Alain A Richard
Alcatel
Chairman ETSI TC SES
	5 rue Noel pons
Nanterre 

92737 France
TEL: +33-1-46524409
FAX: +33-1-46526249
E: alain.richard@space.alcatel.fr

	ETSI
	Karl Heinz Rosenbrock
ETSI
Director General
(HoD of ETSI)
	650,Route des Lucioles

F-06921 Sophia Antipolis Cedex

France

TEL: +33-4-92944212
FAX: +33-4-9238-5210
E: rosenbrock@etsi.fr

	ETSI
	Adrian Scrase
ETSI
MCC HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
	650, Route des Lucioles
SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS 

06921 FRANCE
TEL: +33-4-92944254
FAX: +33-4-93652817
E: adrian.scrase@etsi.fr

	ETSI
	Knut Smaaland
PT
Special Advisor
	PO Box 447 Sentrum
N-0104 Oslo 

 Norway
TEL: +47-2282-4804
FAX: +47-2282-4840

	ETSI
	Kjell Strandberg
ETSI
SMS
	650, Route des Lucioles
Sophia Antipolis Cedex 

06921 France
TEL: +33-4-92944220
FAX: +33-4-92385220
E: kjell.strandberg@etsi.fr

	ETSI
	Alistair Urie
Alcatel
Standardisation
Deputy Director Standardisation
	54 rue La Boetie
Paris
75008 France
TEL: + 33-1-40761349
FAX: + 33-1-40765912
E: alistair.urie@alcatel.fr

	ETSI
	Oliver Wheaton
DTI Radio Agency
Head of Standarisation Policy
RAI
	Wyndham House
189 Marsh Wall London
E14 9SX UK

TEL: +44-207-211-0177
FAX: +44-207-211-0541
E: WHEATONO@RA.GTNET.GOV.UK

	ITU-T
	Fabio Bigi
Deputy Director, TSB

	Place des Nations
Geneva 

1211 Switzerland
TEL: +41-22-7305860
FAX: +41-22-7305853
E: fabio.bigi@itu.int

	ITU-T
	Gary Fishman
Bell Labs
Lucent Technologies
TSAG Chairman
	101 Crawfords Corner Road,  Room 4D-605B
Holmdel New Jersey
07733 USA
TEL: +1-732-949-3401
FAX: +1-732-949-1196
E: garyfishman@lucent.com

	ITU-T
	Brian William Moore
Lucent Technologies
SG13 Chairman
	6 Scott Drive
Colchester Essex
CO3 4JD United Kingdom
TEL: +44-1206-762335
FAX: +44-1206-762336
E: brian@bwmc.demon.co.uk

	ITU-T
	Raj Pandya
Nortel Networks (Canada)
Consultant, IMT-2000 Network Standards
SG11 WP3 Chairman
	64 Varley Drive
Kanata Ontario
K2K 1G9 Canada
TEL: +1-613-2718859
FAX: +1-613-2718859
E: raj.pandya@sympatico.ca

	ITU-T
	Houlin Zhao
ITU
Director, TSB

	Place des Nations
CH-1211 Geneva 20 

CH-1211 Switzerland
TEL: +41-22-7305851
FAX: +41-22-7305853
E: houlin.zhao@itu.int

	The ATM Forum
	Marlis Humphrey
President and Chairman of the Board, ATM Forum
Harris Corporation
Director Technology & Standards Planning
	E: mhumph03@harris.com

	TIA
	Daniel L. Bart
Telecommunications Industry Association
Vice President
Standards & Technology
(HoD of TIA)
	2500 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300
Arlington VA
22201 USA
TEL: +1-703-907-7703
FAX: +1-703-907-7727
E: dbart@tia.eia.org

	TIA
	Steven A. Dennett
Motorola / Personal Communication Sector
Global Standards
Director, North American Standards
	1900 West Winchester Road
Libertyville Illinois 

60048 U.S.A

TEL: +1-847-523-6868
FAX: +1-847-523-0375
E: QA1404@email.mot.com

	TIA
	Mark Epstein
QUALCOMM Inc, Corporate
Senior Vice President
	9209 Fox Meadow Lane
Potomac Maryland
20854 USA
TEL: +1-301-3656963
FAX: +1-301-4699063
E: mepstein@qualcomm.com

	TIA
	Susan Hoyler
Telecommunications Industry Association
Director
	2500 Wilson Boulevard
Arlington VA
22201 USA
TEL: +1-703-907-7704
FAX: +1-703-907-7727
E: shoyler@tia.eia.org

	TIA
	Thanos Kipreos
Telecommunications Industry Association
Senior Director
Standards & Technology
	2500 Wilson Boulevard #300
Arlington VA
22201-3834 USA
TEL: +1-703-907-7708
FAX: +1-703-9007-7727
E: tkipreos@tia.eia.org

	TIA
	Larrie G. Sutliff
Lucent Technologies
Wireless
	67 Whippany Road 

Whippany New Jersey 

07981 USA
TEL: +1 -973-386-7176
FAX: +1 -973-386-3716
E: sutliff@lucent.com

	TIA
	David Thompson
TIA
Standards and Technology/Satellite
	2500 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300
Arlington VA
22201 USA
TEL: +1-703-907-7727
FAX: +1-703-907-7749
E: dthompso@tia.eia.org

	TSACC
	Bruce Gracie
Industry Canada
Senior Advisor International Organizations
Telecommunications Policy Branch
	300 Slater
Ottawa Ontario
K1A OC8 Canada
TEL: +1-613-990-4254
FAX: +1-613-998-4530
E: Gracie.Bruce@ic.gc.ca

	TSACC
	James Murray MacFie
Nortel Networks
TSACC Chairman
(HoD of TSACC)
	PO Box 3511, Station C
Ottawa Ontario
K1Y 4H7 Canada
TEL: +1-613-7656641
FAX: +1-613-7632697
E: jmacfie@nortelnetworks.com

	TSACC
	William Alexander McCrum
Industry Canada
Director
Spectrum Engineering
	300 Slater St.
Ottawa Ontario
K1A OC8 Canada
TEL: +1-613-990-4493
FAX: +1-613-957-8845
E: mccrum.william@ic.gc.ca

	TSACC
	Douglas Neil Sward
Industry Canada
Director of Terrestrial Engineering
Spectrum Engineering
	300 Slater St.
Ottawa Ontario
K1A OC8 Canada
TEL: +613-990-4700
FAX: +613-952-5108
E: sward.doug@ic.gc.ca

	TSACC
	Godfrey Williams
Nortel Networks
Associate Director International Standards
Dept 6L10
	PO Box 3511,Station C
Ottawa Ontario
K1Y 4H7 Canada
TEL: +613-765-4099
FAX: +613-763-2697
E: gwills@nortelnetworks.com

	TTA
	Jae-Young Ahn
TTA(ETRI)
Chairman
ISignaling Study Group
	P.O. Box 106 Yusong
Taejon 

Korea
TEL: +82-42-860-3817
FAX: +82-42-860-6789
E: jyahn@nice.etri.re.kr

	TTA
	Samuel Choi
Korea Telecom
Managing Director
Standards & Patents Team, R & D Group
	17 Woomyeon-dong, Seocho-gu
Seoul 

137-392 Korea
TEL: +82-2-526-5700
FAX: +82-2-526-6424
E: jongyol@kt.co.kr

	TTA
	Myung-Gook Jang
TTA
Manager
Managing director of Standardization
	13th Fl, 167 Naesoo-dong, Chongro-gu
Seoul 

110-719 Korea
TEL: +82-2-723-7073
FAX: +82-2-736-0384
E: mgjang@tta.or.kr

	TTA
	Chi-Dong Kim
MIC(Ministry of Information and Communication)
Director
Industrial policy division
	100, Sejong-Ro, Chongro-Gu
Seoul 

110-777 Korea
TEL: +82-2-750-2360
FAX: +82-2-750-2396
E: kcd@mic.go.kr

	TTA
	Young Kyun Kim
Samsung Electronics Co,. Ltd
Senior Vice President
Global Standards & Strategy
	12Fl. Samsung Plaza, 263 Seohyun-Dong
Sungnam-shi Kyunggi-do
463-050 Korea
TEL: +82-31-779-8400
FAX: +82-31-779-8409
E: youngkyun@telecom.samsung.co.kr

	TTA
	Young-Tae Kim
ETRI
Protocol Engineering Center(PEC)
Senior Member of Research Staff
	Taejon
Yusong-Gu
305-350 Korea
TEL: +82-42-860-6571
FAX: +82-42-861-5404
E: ytkim@pec.etri.re.kr

	TTA
	Hong-Won Kim
TTA
Director
Director of International Cooperation Div.

	13th Fl, 167 Naesoo-dong, Chongro-gu
Seoul 

110-719 Korea
TEL: +82-2-723-7077
FAX: +82-2-736-0384
E: hwkim@tta.or.kr

	TTA
	Hong-Lim Lee
Korea Telecom
Senior Technical Staff, Standards
R & D Group
	17 Woomyeon-dong, Seocho-gu
Seoul 

137-392 Korea
TEL: +82-2-526-5130
FAX: +82-2-526-6424
E: hllee@kt.co.kr

	TTA
	Dong-Sun Lee
TTA
Secretary General
	13th Fl, 167 Naesoo-dong, Chongro-gu
Seoul 

110-719 Korea
TEL: +82-2-723-7073
FAX: +82-2-736-0384
E: dslee@tta.or.kr

	TTA
	Kishik Park
Electronics & Telecom. Research Institute
Chairman, Strategic Planning Committee
Protocol Engineering Center
(HoD of TTA)
	161, KaJong-dong, YuSong-ku
TaeJon city 

305-350 Korea
TEL: +82-42-860-6565
FAX: +82-42-861-5404
E: kipark@pec.etri.re.kr

	TTA
	Hwang-Jae Rhee

EMC 

Ministry of Information and Communication
Senior Researcher
	1 Wonhyo3, Yongsan-Gu
Seoul
140-113 Korea
TEL: +82-2-710-6530
FAX: +82-2-710-6509
E: rhee@cc.rrl.go.kr

	TTA
	Jong Whoi Shin
National Computerization Agency
Team Leader for ITS
Information System Standards
	168, Jukjon-Ri, Suji-Eub
Yongin-Si Gyonggi-Do
449-717 Korea
TEL: +82-31-260-2461
FAX: +82-31-262-2752
E: sjh@nca.or.kr

	TTA
	Ju Yeon Song
Samsung electronics
Standard Engineer
Global Standard Strategy, Telecom R&D Center
	263 Seohyun-dong Pundang-gu
Sungnam-shi Kyunggi-do
463-050 Korea
TEL: +82-31-7798131
FAX: +82-31-7798003
E: jysong@telecom.samsung.co.kr

	TTA


	Song Yeong-Sik
Ministry of Information and Communication
	TEL: +82-2-750-2365
FAX: +82-2-750-2395
E: yssong@mic.go.kr

	TTC
	Yukiko Chiba
TTC
Planning Department
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3432-1551
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: chiba@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Shigeo Fukase
TTC
Director

Planning Department
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3432-1551
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: fukase@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Mr. Kohei Habara

TTC Technical Assembly

Honarary Chairman
	NTT Advanced Technology Corporation

NTT Musashino R&D Center 3-9-11

Midori-cho, Musashino-shi,Tokyo 

180-0012, JAPAN

TEL: +81-422-56-6911

FAX: +81-422-56-6912

E: khabara@din.or.jp

	TTC
	Yukio Hiramatsu
NTT
Senior Manager
R&D Strategy
	2-3-1 Otemachi Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo
100-8116 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5205-5350
FAX: +81-3-5205-5329
E: y.hiramatsu@hco.ntt.co.jp

	TTC
	Makoto Hiraoka
FUJITSU LIMITED
General Manager(Video Communication)
Business Communication Division
	4-1-1 Kamikodanaka Nkahara-ku
Kawasaki-city kanagawa Prefecture
211-8588 Japan
TEL: +81-44-754-3148
FAX: +81-44-754-3603
E: hiraoka@fuku3.ts.fujitsu.co.jp

	TTC
	Nobuhiro Horisaki
TTC
Executive Managing Director
(HoD of TTC)
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3432-1551
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: horisaki@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Satomi Igarashi
TTC

Planning Department
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3432-1551
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: igarashi@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Kouichi Iida
TTC
Director
Technical Department No.5
	1-2-11,Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5776-7795
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: k-iida@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Hiroshi Izawa
Hitachi Ltd.
Chief IP Counsel
IPG
	5-1 Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 

100-8220 JAPAN
TEL: +81-3-5223-4537
FAX: +81-3-3214-3116
E: izawah@hq.ipg.hitachi.co.jp

	TTC
	Kenichi Kitami
NTT
Executive Research Manager
Information Sharing Laboratory Group
(GSC6 Chairman)
	3-9-11 Midoricho
Musashino-shi Tokyo
180-0085 Japan
TEL: +81-422-59-2091
FAX: +81-422-37-7692
E: kitami.kenichi@lab.ntt.co.jp

	TTC
	Shinichi Koike
NEC Corporation
Chief Engineer
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
Tokyo 

108-8001 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3798-9665
FAX: +81-3-3798-9213
E: koike@bk.jp.nec.com

	TTC
	Hideo Komori
FUJITSU LIMITED
Manger
Teleommunication Standards development
	1-2,Kamikodanaka 4-Chome,Nakahara-ku
kawasaki kanagawa
211-8588 Japan
TEL: +81-44-754-3050
FAX: +81-44-754-3842
E: komori@tsdd.ts.fujitsu.co.jp

	TTC
	Hiroshi Koyano
NTT Communications Corporation
Senior Manager
Media Technology Develop Center
	3-20-2 Nishi-Shinjuku #21F
Shinjuku-ku Tokyo
163-1421 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5353-2401
FAX: +81-3-5388-0550
E: h.koyano@ntt.com

	TTC
	Yoichi Maeda
NTT
senior research engineer
Service Integration Labs.
	3-9-11 Midori-cho
Musashino-shi Tokyo
180-8585 Japan

TEL: +81-422-59-6517
FAX: +81-422-60-7429
E: maeda.yoichi@lab.ntt.co.jp

	TTC
	Kazunori Matsuo
TTC
Director
International Affairs Department
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5776-7797
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: matsuo@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Kenji Naemura
Keio University
Professor
Graduate School of Media and Governance
(GSC6 IPR-WG Chairman)
	5322 Endoh
Fujisawa 

252-8520 Japan
TEL: +81-466-49-1027
FAX: +81-466-49-1028
E: naemura@sfc.keio.ac.jp

	TTC
	Takakazu Nakamura
Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd
Senior Manager
NSC  Strategic Planning Office
	4-10-16  Shibaura, Minato-ku
Tokyo 

108-8551 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3454-2111
FAX: +81-3-3798-7636
E: nakamura843@oki.co.jp

	TTC
	Fumio Onimaru
NEC Corporation
Senior Manager
Intellectual Property Division
	5-7-1 Shiba
Minato-ku Tokyo
108-8001 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3798-6595
FAX: +81-3-3798-9213
E: f-onimaru@bu.jp.nec.com

	TTC
	Keiichi Saito
Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
General Manager
Network Systems Development Division
	1-3-B24, Nakase, Mihama-ku
Chiba 

261-8501 Japan
TEL: +81-43-274-8715
FAX: +81-43-274-8715
E: saitou598@oki.co.jp

	TTC
	Keiji Sato

TTC

Director

Technical Department No.1
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho

Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-3432-1551
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: sato@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Tatsuo Shibata
KDD Corporation
(GSC6 EWG Chairman)
	2-3-2 Nishi-shinjuku
Shinjuku-ku Tokyo
163-8003 JAPAN
TEL: +81-3-3347-7726
FAX: +81-3-3347-6362
E: ta-shibata@kdd.co.jp

	TTC
	Kenji Suzuki
KDD Corporation
Director
Network Planning Office, Network Unit
	3-2, Nishishinjuku 2-chome
Shinjuku-ku Tokyo
163-8003 Japan
TEL: +81-33347-6287
FAX: +81-33347-8810
E: kj-suzuki@kdd.co.jp

	TTC
	Shinichi Uchida

TTC

Director

Technical Department No.2
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho

Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5776-7792
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: uchida@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Hajime Yamada
Center for Global Communications International University of Japan
Visiting Professor
(GSC6 User WG Chairman)
	6-15-21 Roppongi
Minato Tokyo
106-0032 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5411-6717
FAX: +81-3-5412-7111
E: yamada@glocom.ac.jp

	TTC
	Eiki Yamaguchi
TTC
TTC Secretary General
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho 
Minato-ku Tokyo 

105-0013 Japan
TEL: +81-3-5776-7651
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: e-yamaguchi@ttc.or.jp

	TTC
	Kenzo Yamaguchi
TTC
Director
General Affaivs Department
	1-2-11 Hamamatsu-cho
Minato-ku Tokyo
105-0013 Japan

TEL: +81-3-3432-1551
FAX: +81-3-3432-1553
E: yamaguchi@ttc.or.jp

	Invited Guest
	Mr. Amarendm Narayan
Asia-Pacific Telecommunity
Deputy Executive Director
 MERGEFIELD Department 
	Charngwallana Road
Bangkok  MERGEFIELD StateProvince 
10210 Thailand
+66-2-5736891 IF <> "" "TEL: " "" 
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